Hosanna to the King
Excerpt by Mary Gilbert Wray

April 13, 2025

Sunday )

gungay School . 10:88 am. In the temple today we sing;

unday Morning Worship 11:00 a.m. iceq i ing-
Adult Choir Practice 5:00 p.m. Loud our voices in gladness ring;
Evening Service 6:30 p.m. Praise to Jesus, our Lord and king,

Wednesday

Kids4Truth 6:45 p. Hosanna to the Lord!
Midweek Service 7:00 p.

I will greatly rejoice in the LORD, my soul shall be joyful in my God;
for he hath clothed me with the garments of salvation, he hath covered
me with the robe of righteousness, as a bridegroom decketh himself
with ornaments, and as a bride adorneth herself with her jewels.
Isaiah 61:10
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1 Thessalonians 517+

IN THE HICHEST

Hosanna: Blessed is the King of Israel

that cometh in the name of the Lord.
John 12:13b

Bible Reading For Upcoming Messages

\)}5? Sunday, April 13 - a.m. - Matthew 13:31 - 35

p.m. - 1 Samuel chapter 30

Sunday, April 20 - a.m. - Easter
p.m. - 1 Samuel chapter 31

Sunday, April 27 - a.m. - Matthew 13:44 - 52
Sunday, May 4 - a.m. - Matthew 13:53 - 58
Sunday, May 11 - a.m. - Mother’s Day
Sunday, May 18 - a.m. - Matthew 14:1 - 14
Sunday, May 25 - a.m. - Matthew 14:15 - 21
Sunday, June 1 - a.m. - Matthew 14:22 - 36
Sunday, June 8 - a.m. - Matthew 15:1 - 20

Sunday, June 15 - a.m. - Father's Day



